



Big Fish Marketing meagan@bigfishmarketingco.com 1 (850) 591-8047 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tadlock Roofing Earns 2020 Angi Super Service Award Despite Pandemic Set Backs

The Award reflects company's consistently high level of customer service

Pensacola, FL - August 16, 2021 - Tadlock Roofing in Pensacola, Florida is proud to announce that it has earned the home service industry's coveted Angi Super Service Award (SSA). This award honors service professionals who have maintained exceptional service ratings and reviews on Angi in 2020.

"It's no secret 2020 was a difficult year for business owners among so many others, so as a company we banned together to identify ways to provide customer service that made our clients feel comfortable," says Tadlock Roofing Branch Manager, Joe Hoffman. "We launched the ability to perform virtual appointments in wake of the pandemic to keep employees and customers safe from infection."

Angi Super Service Award 2020 winners have met strict eligibility requirements, which include maintaining an exceptional rating in overall grade, recent grade and review period grade. The SSA winners must be in good standing with Angi and undergo additional screening.

"Despite the enormous challenges facing our service pros throughout 2020, our Angi Super Service Award winners continued to provide exceptional customer service," said Founder Angie Hicks. "These outstanding businesses have helped homeowners not only maintain their homes, but also evolve them into safe and comfortable spaces that can handle all the mess of life, work, school and entertainment under one roof. Our homeowners' consistent positive reviews make it clear: these are the best pros in our network."

Service company ratings are updated continually on Angi as new, verified consumer reviews are submitted. Companies are rated in multiple fields ranging from price to professionalism to punctuality.

"Since 1980 we have placed sincere focus on the Tadlock customer experience and even through a pandemic and all of the uncertainties that came and continue to come with the pandemic, I am proud of our entire team. We are grateful for another year of earning this highly-coveted, industry award," says Dale Tadlock, President and Owner of Tadlock Roofing.

For over two decades Angi has been a trusted name for connecting consumers to top-rated service professionals. Angi provides unique tools and support designed to improve the local service experience for both consumers and service professionals.

###

About Tadlock Roofing

America's Top 100 Roofing Contractor by Roofing Contractor Magazine, Tadlock Roofing, is a family-owned and operated with a proven track-record of providing excellent service to Florida residents for 40 years. Since 1980, the company rests its motivation for success on making a difference in employee's lives, the community in which they live and serve and the industry as a whole. Offices: Pensacola, Tallahassee, Orlando, Tampa, Sarasota, and Jacksonville. For more information on Tadlock Roofing, visit www.tadlockroofing.com.